INDEX

A

ACCEPTING & VACATING STREETS
& ALLEYS
ADDRESS DISCREPANCIES, TREATMENT
ADOPTION OF STATE LAWS
ANIMALS AND FOWL

B

BONDS ISSUED

BUILDING CODE

BUILDING PERMIT

BUILDINGS AND CONSTRUCTION
BUSINESS LICENSES

C

CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE

CAPITAL PLAN FOR PUBLIC FACILITIES

CITY AND WARD BOUNDARIES

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY CLASSIFICATION

CITY COUNCIL

CITY COURT

CITY PROSECUTOR

CLAIMS AGAINST CITY

CLASSIFICATION, ADMINISTRATION
AND PERSONNEL

CLERK/TREASURER

COMPETITIVE BIDDING

CONTROLLED BEVERAGES

COUNCILMEMBERS

CROSS CONNECTION PROGRAM

CURFEW

Section

8.32
10.29
8.04
TITLE®6

3.20
11.20
11.04
TITLE 11
TITLE 4

4.20
11.28
2.08
2.32
2.04
2.20
244
2.34
7.20

TITLE 2
2.28
9.16
4.28
2.56
10.24
7.08

921
137.10
82

49

26.1
148
138
138
27

36
153

13

10
20
13.1
69

12.1
103
38.4
23
131
64



D

DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS

DOOR-TO-DOOR COMMERCIAL
SOLICITATION

DRAINAGE REGULATIONS

E

ELECTRICAL CODE

ELECTRIC FRANCHISE - SOUTHWESTERN
ELECTRIC FRANCHISE - CARROLL
EMERGENCY VEHICLES

ENERGY CODE

EXCAVATIONS AND ALTERATIONS

F

FINAL PLATS

FINAL PLAT ACCEPTED, APPROVED &
CONFIRMED SECTIONS

FIREARMS AND BOWS

FIREWORKS

FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE PREVENTION CODE

FISCAL AFFAIRS

FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION PROGRAM

G

GAS FRANCHISE
GENERAL PROVISIONS

H
HEALTH AND SANITATION
I

IDENTITY THEFT PREVENTION PROGRAM

6.04

4.25
11.06

11.12
4.04
4.08
8.12
11.32
9.08

14.16

15.08
7.16
7.17
2.36
11.16
TITLE 3
14.12

412
TITLE 1

TITLE S

10.28

49

38.3
140.7

144
27

29

84
153.4
93

177.12

220

67

68

14

146

24
177.12

39

137.1



L

LANDSCAPE REGULATIONS
LARGE SCALE DEVELOPMENT
LIBRARY

LITTERING

LOITERING

LOTS, REGULATING SIZE

M

MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY
MAINTAINING WATER, SEWER FACILITIES
MAYOR
MAYOR & ALDERMEN DOING

BUSINESS WITH CITY
MECHANICAL CODE
MOVING OF BUILDINGS
MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT

N

NON-OPERATING VEHICLES
NORTHWEST ARKANSAS REGIONAL
MOBILITY AUTHORITY

@)

OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE

OPEN BURNING

OTHER ANIMALS

OUTDOOR AND MOBILE FOOD VENDORS

11.07
11.05
7.36
5.12
7.12
14.08

5.04
10.12
2.24

3.08
11.24
8.24
2.60

8.16

8.28

4.24
5.20
6.08
4.26

140.22
140.1
73

44

65
177.11

39
126
12

24.2
151
89
23

85

92

38

46
59.1
38.35



P

PARKS AND RECREATION

PARKS COMMISSION ABOLISHED

PERSONNEL POLICIES

PLANNING

PLANNING AREA MAP

PLANNING COMMISSION

PLUMBING CODE

POLICE DEPARTMENT

PROHIBITION OF MARIJUANA
SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES

PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED

PUBLIC PEACE, SAFETY AND MORALS

PURCHASES

PURCHASE OF REAL ESTATE

R

REAL ESTATE, PURCHASE
REFERENDUM PETITIONS
REGULATING SIZE OF LOTS
RETIRED MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES
RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

TITLE 12
12.04
2.48
TITLE 13
13.08
13.04
11.08
2.40

7.45
3.24
TITLE 7
3.04
3.16

3.16
1.36
14.08
2.64
2.52

154
154
21

157
158
157
141
17

81
26.1
63
24
25

25

177.11
23.1
22



S

SALES & USE TAX
SEPTIC TANKS
SERVICE FEES FOR REPEATED
FIRE DEPT CALLS TO FALSE ALARMS
SEXUALLY ORIENTED BUSINESSES
SEWER REGULATIONS
SIGNS
SINGLE TRANSACTION
SOCIAL SECURITY COVERAGE
SOLICITORS, PEDDLERS, HAWKERS,
ITINERANT MERCHANTS
SOLID WASTE COLLECTION
SPEED
STATE CRIMINAL STATUTES AND
PENALTIES
STREET NAMES AND ADDRESSES
STREETS, ALLEYS, GUTTERS OR DITCHES
STREETS AND SIDEWALKS
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS
SWIMMING POOL BARRIERS

T
TELEPHONE FRANCHISE

TRASH CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL
TRUCK ROUTES

U

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY
UTILITIES

\

VACATING, ANNEXING AND RE-ZONING
PROPERTY

VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC

VOLATILE COMBUSTIBLES

3.18
5.08

2.36.17
7.40
10.04
14.24
3.12
2.12

7.28
5.16
8.20

7.04

9.12

9.04
TITLE9
TITLE 15
7.40

4.16
5.24
8.08

2.16
TITLE 10

14.20
TITLE 8
7.24

26
43

16.1
78

104
177.17
24.2

71
44
87

63
98
93
93
178
75

35
48.1
82

104

177.13
82
69



\W

WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES
WATER & SEWER LINES OUTSIDE CITY
WATER AND SEWER RATES

Z

ZONING
ZONING ORDINANCE ADOPTED

10.33
10.16
10.08

TITLE 14
14.04

137.13
128
118

159
159



