INDEX

	<u>Section</u>	<u>Page</u>
A		
ACCEPTING & VACATING STREETS & ALLEYS ADDRESS DISCREPANCIES, TREATMENT ADOPTION OF STATE LAWS ANIMALS AND FOWL	8.32 10.29 8.04 TITLE 6	92.1 137.10 82 49
В		
BONDS ISSUED BUILDING CODE BUILDING PERMIT BUILDINGS AND CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS LICENSES	3.20 11.20 11.04 TITLE 11 TITLE 4	26.1 148 138 138 27
C		
CABLE TELEVISION FRANCHISE CAPITAL PLAN FOR PUBLIC FACILITIES CITY AND WARD BOUNDARIES CITY ATTORNEY CITY CLASSIFICATION CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CITY PROSECUTOR CLAIMS AGAINST CITY CLASSIFICATION, ADMINISTRATION	4.20 11.28 2.08 2.32 2.04 2.20 2.44 2.34 7.20	36 153 8 13 7 10 20 13.1 69
AND PERSONNEL CLERK/TREASURER COMPETITIVE BIDDING CONTROLLED BEVERAGES COUNCILMEMBERS CROSS CONNECTION PROGRAM CURFEW	TITLE 2 2.28 9.16 4.28 2.56 10.24 7.08	7 12.1 103 38.4 23 131 64

DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS DOOR-TO-DOOR COMMERCIAL	6.04	49
SOLICITATION	4.25	38.3
DRAINAGE REGULATIONS	11.06	140.7
E		
ELECTRICAL CODE	11.12	144
ELECTRIC FRANCHISE - SOUTHWESTERN	4.04	27
ELECTRIC FRANCHISE – CARROLL	4.08	29
EMERGENCY VEHICLES	8.12	84
ENERGY CODE	11.32	153.4
EXCAVATIONS AND ALTERATIONS	9.08	93
F		
FINAL PLATS	14.16	177.12
FINAL PLAT ACCEPTED, APPROVED &		
CONFIRMED SECTIONS	15.08	220
FIREARMS AND BOWS	7.16	67
FIREWORKS	7.17	68
FIRE DEPARTMENT	2.36	14
FIRE PREVENTION CODE	11.16	146
FISCAL AFFAIRS	TITLE 3	24
FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION PROGRAM	14.12	177.12
G		
GAS FRANCHISE	4.12	31
GENERAL PROVISIONS	TITLE 1	1
	111221	-
Н		
HEALTH AND SANITATION	TITLE 5	39
I		
IDENTITY THEFT PREVENTION PROGRAM	10.28	137.1

LANDSCAPE REGULATIONS LARGE SCALE DEVELOPMENT LIBRARY LITTERING LOITERING LOTS, REGULATING SIZE	11.07 11.05 7.36 5.12 7.12 14.08	140.22 140.1 73 44 65 177.11
M		
MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY	5.04	39
MAINTAINING WATER, SEWER FACILITIES	10.12	126
MAYOR	2.24	12
MAYOR & ALDERMEN DOING		
BUSINESS WITH CITY	3.08	24.2
MECHANICAL CODE	11.24	151
MOVING OF BUILDINGS	8.24	89
MUNICIPAL CODE ENFORCEMENT	2.60	23
N		
NON-OPERATING VEHICLES NORTHWEST ARKANSAS REGIONAL	8.16	85
MOBILITY AUTHORITY	8.28	92
O		
OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE	4.24	38
OPEN BURNING	5.20	46
OTHER ANIMALS	6.08	59.1
OUTDOOR AND MOBILE FOOD VENDORS	4.26	38.3.5

PARKS AND RECREATION PARKS COMMISSION ABOLISHED PERSONNEL POLICIES	TITLE 12 12.04 2.48	154 154 21
PLANNING	Z.48 TITLE 13	157
PLANNING PLANNING AREA MAP	13.08	157
PLANNING AREA WAI PLANNING COMMISSION	13.04	157
PLUMBING CODE	11.08	141
POLICE DEPARTMENT	2.40	17
PROHIBITION OF MARIJUANA		
SMOKING IN PUBLIC PLACES	7.45	81
PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED	3.24	26.1
PUBLIC PEACE, SAFETY AND MORALS	TITLE 7	63
PURCHASES	3.04	24
PURCHASE OF REAL ESTATE	3.16	25
R		
REAL ESTATE, PURCHASE	3.16	25
REFERENDUM PETITIONS	1.36	6
REGULATING SIZE OF LOTS	14.08	177.11
RETIRED MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES	2.64	23.1
RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN	2.52	22

SALES & USE TAX	3.18	26
SEPTIC TANKS	5.08	43
SERVICE FEES FOR REPEATED		
FIRE DEPT CALLS TO FALSE ALARMS	2.36.17	16.1
SEXUALLY ORIENTED BUSINESSES	7.40	78
SEWER REGULATIONS	10.04	104
SIGNS	14.24	177.17
SINGLE TRANSACTION	3.12	24.2
SOCIAL SECURITY COVERAGE	2.12	8
SOLICITORS, PEDDLERS, HAWKERS,		
ITINERANT MERCHANTS	7.28	71
SOLID WASTE COLLECTION	5.16	44
SPEED	8.20	87
STATE CRIMINAL STATUTES AND		
PENALTIES	7.04	63
STREET NAMES AND ADDRESSES	9.12	98
STREETS, ALLEYS, GUTTERS OR DITCHES	9.04	93
STREETS AND SIDEWALKS	TITLE 9	93
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS	TITLE 15	178
SWIMMING POOL BARRIERS	7.40	75
-		
T		
TELEPHONE FRANCHISE	4.16	35
TRASH CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL	5.24	48.1
TRUCK ROUTES	8.08	82
TROCK ROUTES	0.00	02
U		
LINICI AIMED DEODEDTY	2.16	0
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY UTILITIES	2.16 TITLE 10	9
UTILITIES	IIILE IU	104
V		
VACATING ANNIEVING AND DE ZONING		
VACATING, ANNEXING AND RE-ZONING	14.20	177 12
PROPERTY VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC	14.20	177.13
VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC	TITLE 8	82
VOLATILE COMBUSTIBLES	7.24	69

WATER & SEWER IMPACT FEES	10.33	137.13
WATER & SEWER LINES OUTSIDE CITY	10.16	128
WATER AND SEWER RATES	10.08	118
Z		
ZONING	TITLE 14	159
ZONING ORDINANCE ADOPTED	14.04	159